

**BOROUGH OF RAMSEY
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT - PHASE 1B

BID TABULATION - 3/14/23								
					Shauger Property Services, Inc.		John Garcia Construction	
ITEM	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	01560	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
2A	01570	Traffic Regulation - Basic	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2B	01570	Uniformed Police Officers for Traffic Control	Allowance	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3	02025	Test Pit Excavation	EA	31	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$99,200.00
4	02221	Dense Graded Aggregate (DGA)	CY	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00
5A	02510	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveway Replacement	SY	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
5B	02230	Crushed Stone Driveway Replacement	SY	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
6A	02513A	Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Replacement, Base Course, Mix 19M64	TON	125	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$0.01	\$1.25
6B	02513A	Infrared Paving Restoration	SY	190	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00
6C	02513A	Hot-Mix Asphalt Temp. Sidewalk Replacement, Surface Course, Mix 12.5M64	SY	30	\$46.00	\$1,380.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
7A	02520	Concrete Curbs	LF	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
7B	02513A	Asphalt Curbs	LF	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
8A	02900	Topsoil	SY/in	710	\$3.00	\$2,130.00	\$3.00	\$2,130.00
8B	02900	Seeding and Mulching, Small-Grain Hay, Decorative Mulch/Chips	SY	120	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
9	15060A	Water Service Installation between Water Main and Curb Stop Valve	LF	390	\$357.25	\$139,327.50	\$225.00	\$87,750.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$224,152.50		\$226,221.62	

**BOROUGH OF RAMSEY
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT - PHASE 1B

BID TABULATION - 3/14/23								
ITEM	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Underground Utilities		Miller Pipeline	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	01560	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2A	01570	Traffic Regulation - Basic	LS	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2B	01570	Uniformed Police Officers for Traffic Control	Allowance	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3	02025	Test Pit Excavation	EA	31	\$1,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$1,106.95	\$34,315.45
4	02221	Dense Graded Aggregate (DGA)	CY	140	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
5A	02510	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveway Replacement	SY	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
5B	02230	Crushed Stone Driveway Replacement	SY	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
6A	02513A	Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Replacement, Base Course, Mix 19M64	TON	125	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$175.00	\$21,875.00
6B	02513A	Infrared Paving Restoration	SY	190	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00
6C	02513A	Hot-Mix Asphalt Temp. Sidewalk Replacement, Surface Course, Mix 12.5M64	SY	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
7A	02520	Concrete Curbs	LF	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
7B	02513A	Asphalt Curbs	LF	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
8A	02900	Topsoil	SY/in	710	\$5.00	\$3,550.00	\$8.00	\$5,680.00
8B	02900	Seeding and Mulching, Small-Grain Hay, Decorative Mulch/Chips	SY	120	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$13.00	\$1,560.00
9	15060A	Water Service Installation between Water Main and Curb Stop Valve	LF	390	\$375.00	\$146,250.00	\$519.90	\$202,761.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$298,855.00		\$334,966.45	

**BOROUGH OF RAMSEY
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT - PHASE 1B

BID TABULATION - 3/14/23						
					Montana Construction	
ITEM	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	01560	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00
2A	01570	Traffic Regulation - Basic	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2B	01570	Uniformed Police Officers for Traffic Control	Allowance	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3	02025	Test Pit Excavation	EA	31	\$500.00	\$15,500.00
4	02221	Dense Graded Aggregate (DGA)	CY	140	\$1.00	\$140.00
5A	02510	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveway Replacement	SY	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
5B	02230	Crushed Stone Driveway Replacement	SY	5	\$100.00	\$500.00
6A	02513A	Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Replacement, Base Course, Mix 19M64	TON	125	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
6B	02513A	Infrared Paving Restoration	SY	190	\$75.00	\$14,250.00
6C	02513A	Hot-Mix Asphalt Temp. Sidewalk Replacement, Surface Course, Mix 12.5M64	SY	30	\$25.00	\$750.00
7A	02520	Concrete Curbs	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
7B	02513A	Asphalt Curbs	LF	40	\$10.00	\$400.00
8A	02900	Topsoil	SY/in	710	\$3.00	\$2,130.00
8B	02900	Seeding and Mulching, Small-Grain Hay, Decorative Mulch/Chips	SY	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
9	15060A	Water Service Installation between Water Main and Curb Stop Valve	LF	390	\$340.00	\$132,600.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$451,270.00	